

IN THE COURT OF THE MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE, 3RD COURT,
CALCUTTA

Present: Shri Sourav Roy
(JO Code – WB1257)
G.R. Case No. 276/2023
(Interlocutory Application No. 01/2024)
CNR – WBCS03-000481-2023

State of West Bengal v. Subhojit Bhowmick & 02 Ors.

Shri Partha Halder - Ld. Assistant Public Prosecutor.
Shri Abhijit Mondal - Ld. Counsel for the Defense.

- O R D E R S H E E T -

Serial No. of Order	Date	Order with signature of the Magistrate	Office note as to action taken on order (if any) and date
	23.02.2024	Today the record is put up at the petition of Ld. Defense Counsel. Both parties are present. Accused Amita Dey surrenders before this court and he is taken into custody. Ld. Defense Counsel files and moves a petition (I.A. 01/2024) praying for bail on behalf of the accused person and submits that the accused person is innocent and not involved with the construction made in the case premises. Also Ld. Defense Counsel submits that the accused person has no intension of fleeing from the present proceedings. Thus, Ld. Defense Counsel prays for bail on behalf of the accused person. Ld. Assistant Public Prosecutor formally opposes to the bail prayer and prays for rejection of the Bail Petition. Heard the submission of the Ld. Counsel for both the sides and considered the same. Perused the materials and pleadings on record. On perusal of the case record, it appears that investigation in this case record is over and the accused person has been booked for commission of an offence triable by a Court of Judicial Magistrate. Accordingly this court find merits in the submissions made on behalf of Ld. Defense Counsel. Thus this court finds merits in the petition of the defense. Accordingly accused Amita Dey is released on bail upon furnishing bail bond of ₹ 1,000/- with 01 registered surety each. In default judicial custody. Recall W/A and/or W/P & A, if any issued against the accused person. Bench Clerk-II to comply. To date (28.03.2024) for appearance of the accused persons and necessary orders. D/C by me, Municipal Magistrate, 3rd Court, Calcutta Later at 03:00 pm Bail bonds are furnished on behalf of the accused person/s of ₹ 1,500/- by sureties _____. The bail bond is found fit and is accordingly accepted. G.R.O. is directed to release the accused if not required in any other case. To Date. D/C by me, Municipal Magistrate, 3rd Court, Calcutta	

