

IN THE COURT OF THE MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE, 3RD COURT, CALCUTTA

*Present: Smt. Sneha Basu
(JO Code – WB1437)*

G.R Case No. 276/2023
CNR – WBCS03-000481-2023

Kolkata Municipal Corporation

v.

Subhajit Bhowmick & Ors.

Shri Somraj Dhar

- Ld. Assistant Public Prosecutor.

- O R D E R S H E E T -

Serial No. of Order	Date	Order with signature of the Magistrate	Office note as to action taken on order (if any) and date
	18.07.2025	Today the record is fixed for appearance of the accused person and necessary orders. Accused persons are absent without steps. Ld. Presiding Officer having transferred, Ld. Municipal Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta is in charge, in terms of the direction of Ld. Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta. Accordingly case is adjourned. Issue notice to the all accused person. BC II to comply. To 18.08.2025 for appear and necessary order. D & C by me, Municipal Magistrate, 3rd Court, Calcutta (In Charge)	